United States Study Detai Ied tables

CONCERNED SUMMARY TABLE (Very / Somewhat Concerned)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J/K/L

Gender Age Household Income Region
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $25K- $50K+ Northeast Midwest South West
$25K <$50K
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents 1000 500 500 237 388 360 180 212 434 196 234 354 216
Weighted 1000 481 519 311 400 274 238 236 365 199 225 351 225
1) Electricity 672 298 374 175 270 218 181 160 218 145 139 234 153
67% 62% 72% 56% 67% 80% 76% 68% 60% 73% 62% 67% 68%
A C CD H J
2) Natural Gas or Home Heating Oil 660 293 367 163 274 214 174 159 219 152 152 212 144
66% 61% 71% 52% 69% 78% 73% 68% 60% 77% 67% 60% 64%
A C CD H JKL
3) Gasoline 764 347 417 218 312 224 187 186 269 160 170 267 167
76% 2% 80% 70% 78% 82% 79% 79% 74% 81% 76% 76% 74%
A C C
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NOT CONCERNED SUMMARY TABLE (Not Very / Not At All Concerned)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J/K/L

Gender Age Household Income Region
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $25K- $50K+ Northeast Midwest South West
$25K <$50K
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents 1000 500 500 237 388 360 180 212 434 196 234 354 216
Weighted 1000 481 519 311 400 274 238 236 365 199 225 351 225
1) Electricity 328 183 145 136 131 56 57 75 146 54 86 117 71
33% 38% 28% 44% 33% 20% 24% 32% 40% 27% 38% 33% 32%
B DE E F |
2) Natural Gas or Home Heating Oil 337 187 150 148 126 58 63 77 146 46 73 138 81
34% 39% 29% 48% 31% 21% 27% 32% 40% 23% 32% 39% 36%
B DE E F | | |
3) Gasoline 235 134 101 93 86 51 49 50 96 38 55 85 57
23% 28% 19% 30% 22% 18% 21% 21% 26% 19% 24% 24% 25%
B DE
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United States Study

How concerned are you that you will be personally affected by an energy shortage in each of the following categories over the next five years ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - I/J/K/L

Detailed tables

Gender Age Household Income Region
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $25K- $50K+ Northeast Midwest South West
$25K <$50K
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents 1000 500 500 237 388 360 180 212 434 196 234 354 216
Weighted 1000 481 519 311 400 274 238 236 365 199 225 351 225
Electricity
Very Concerned 384 166 219 92 159 126 130 94 105 83 75 144 83
38% 34% 42% 30% 40% 46% 55% 40% 29% 42% 33% 41% 37%
A C C GH H
Somewhat Concerned 287 132 155 83 111 92 52 66 113 62 64 90 71
29% 27% 30% 27% 28% 34% 22% 28% 31% 31% 29% 26% 31%
F
Not Very Concerned 224 115 109 77 100 42 38 48 103 41 54 80 49
22% 24% 21% 25% 25% 15% 16% 20% 28% 21% 24% 23% 22%
E E FG
Not At All Concerned 104 69 36 59 31 14 19 28 43 13 32 37 23
10% 14% 7% 19% 8% 5% 8% 12% 12% 6% 14% 11% 10%
B DE |
Summary
Top2Box (Concerned) 672 298 374 175 270 218 181 160 218 145 139 234 153
67% 62% 72% 56% 67% 80% 76% 68% 60% 73% 62% 67% 68%
A C CD H J
Low2Box (Not Concerned) 328 183 145 136 131 56 57 75 146 54 86 117 71
33% 38% 28% 44% 33% 20% 24% 32% 40% 27% 38% 33% 32%
B DE E F |
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United States Study

How concerned are you that you will be personally affected by an energy shortage in each of the following categories over the next five years ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - I/J/K/L

Detailed tables

Gender Age Household Income Region
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $25K- $50K+ Northeast Midwest South West
$25K <$50K
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents 1000 500 500 237 388 360 180 212 434 196 234 354 216
Weighted 1000 481 519 311 400 274 238 236 365 199 225 351 225
Natural Gas or Home Heating Oil
Very Concerned 369 152 217 79 156 130 119 89 101 90 85 130 63
37% 32% 42% 25% 39% 47% 50% 38% 28% 46% 38% 37% 28%
A C CD GH H L L L
Somewhat Concerned 291 141 150 84 119 84 54 70 118 62 67 82 81
29% 29% 29% 27% 30% 30% 23% 30% 32% 31% 30% 23% 36%
F K
Not Very Concerned 218 109 109 90 84 41 35 48 103 35 42 92 49
22% 23% 21% 29% 21% 15% 15% 20% 28% 17% 19% 26% 22%
DE FG |
Not At All Concerned 119 79 40 58 42 17 29 28 42 11 30 46 32
12% 16% 8% 19% 10% 6% 12% 12% 12% 6% 13% 13% 14%
B DE E | | |
(DK/NS) 3 1 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 0
0 0 0 - - 1% 0 - - 1% 0 0 -
Summary
Top2Box (Concerned) 660 293 367 163 274 214 174 159 219 152 152 212 144
66% 61% 71% 52% 69% 78% 73% 68% 60% 7% 67% 60% 64%
A C CD H JKL
Low2Box (Not Concerned) 337 187 150 148 126 58 63 77 146 46 73 138 81
34% 39% 29% 48% 31% 21% 27% 32% 40% 23% 32% 39% 36%
B DE E F | | |
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How concerned are you that you will be personally affected by an energy shortage in each of the following categories over the next five years ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - I/J/K/L

Gender Age Household Income Region
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $25K- $50K+ Northeast Midwest South West
$25K <$50K
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents 1000 500 500 237 388 360 180 212 434 196 234 354 216
Weighted 1000 481 519 311 400 274 238 236 365 199 225 351 225
Gasoline
Very Concerned 459 197 263 131 183 139 130 115 140 97 100 175 88
46% 41% 51% 42% 46% 51% 55% 49% 38% 49% 44% 50% 39%
A C H H L
Somewhat Concerned 304 150 154 88 130 84 57 71 129 63 71 92 79
30% 31% 30% 28% 32% 31% 24% 30% 35% 32% 31% 26% 35%
F K
Not Very Concerned 162 81 82 54 67 38 28 36 73 29 38 60 36
16% 17% 16% 17% 17% 14% 12% 15% 20% 15% 17% 17% 16%
F
Not At All Concerned 72 54 19 39 19 13 21 15 22 9 17 25 21
7% 11% 4% 13% 5% 5% 9% 6% 6% 5% 8% 7% 9%
B DE
(DKINS) 2 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
0 - 0 - 0 - 1% - - - - - 1%
Summary
Top2Box (Concerned) 764 347 417 218 312 224 187 186 269 160 170 267 167
76% 2% 80% 70% 78% 82% 79% 79% 74% 81% 76% 76% 74%
A C C
Low2Box (Not Concerned) 235 134 101 93 86 51 49 50 96 38 55 85 57
23% 28% 19% 30% 22% 18% 21% 21% 26% 19% 24% 24% 25%
B DE
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AGREE SUMMARY TABLE (Strongly / Somewhat Agree)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J/K/L

Gender Age Household Income Region
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $25K- $50K+ Northeast Midwest South West
$25K <$50K
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents 1000 500 500 237 388 360 180 212 434 196 234 354 216
Weighted 1000 481 519 311 400 274 238 236 365 199 225 351 225
1) Canada and the United States should 801 377 424 232 327 229 187 193 299 160 190 281 170
create a common set of rules that will
standardize how energy resources are
developed, transported and sold in North
America
80% 78% 82% 75% 82% 83% 79% 82% 82% 81% 84% 80% 75%
¢} (¢} L
2) | am concerned that this country's energy 777 361 416 218 311 237 184 193 277 161 173 284 159
supplies will be targets for terrorist attacks
78% 75% 80% 70% 78% 87% 7% 82% 76% 81% 7% 81% 71%
¢} CD L L
3) Governments and the energy industry are 605 297 308 189 249 157 145 148 212 123 140 212 129
just exaggerating about energy shortages to
support their political or financial goals
60% 62% 59% 61% 62% 57% 61% 63% 58% 62% 62% 60% 58%
4) Decreasing our dependence on foreign oil 832 396 436 241 342 236 189 191 315 179 184 289 180
& gas is important to our national security
83% 82% 84% 7% 86% 86% 80% 81% 86% 90% 82% 82% 80%
¢} ¢} F JKL
5) | would be willing to pay more for gasoline 462 188 274 102 207 146 115 108 168 91 102 160 109
if | knew it came from Canada and not the
Middle East
46% 39% 53% 33% 52% 53% 49% 46% 46% 46% 45% 46% 49%
A ¢} (¢}
6) Energy supplied by Canada can play an 740 344 396 224 297 207 190 174 268 149 163 262 166
important part in providing the United States
with long -term national security
74% 71% 76% 72% 74% 76% 80% 74% 74% 75% 73% 74% 74%
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DISAGREE SUMMARY TABLE (Somewhat / Strongly Disagree)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J/K/L

Detailed tables

Gender Age Household Income Region
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $25K- $50K+ Northeast Midwest South West
$25K <$50K
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents 1000 500 500 237 388 360 180 212 434 196 234 354 216
Weighted 1000 481 519 311 400 274 238 236 365 199 225 351 225
1) Canada and the United States should 175 95 80 76 62 35 45 38 58 32 32 60 50
create a common set of rules that will
standardize how energy resources are
developed, transported and sold in North
America
17% 20% 15% 24% 16% 13% 19% 16% 16% 16% 14% 17% 22%
DE J
2) | am concerned that this country's energy 214 117 97 90 88 33 52 42 86 34 51 66 63
supplies will be targets for terrorist attacks
21% 24% 19% 29% 22% 12% 22% 18% 24% 17% 23% 19% 28%
B E E IK
3) Governments and the energy industry are 372 172 200 118 144 105 84 83 148 68 80 133 91
just exaggerating about energy shortages to
support their political or financial goals
37% 36% 38% 38% 36% 38% 35% 35% 41% 34% 36% 38% 41%
4) Decreasing our dependence on foreign oil 156 82 74 65 57 33 43 44 48 18 37 61 40
& gas is important to our national security
16% 17% 14% 21% 14% 12% 18% 18% 13% 9% 16% 17% 18%
DE | | |
5) | would be willing to pay more for gasoline 518 284 234 205 186 119 116 122 195 100 121 183 113
if | knew it came from Canada and not the
Middle East
52% 59% 45% 66% 46% 43% 49% 52% 53% 50% 54% 52% 50%
B DE
6) Energy supplied by Canada can play an 203 117 87 70 81 51 37 50 78 39 50 68 46
important part in providing the United States
with long -term national security
20% 24% 17% 23% 20% 19% 16% 21% 21% 19% 22% 19% 21%
B
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Please tell me if you Strongly Agree, Somewhat Agree, Somewhat Disagree or Strongly Disagree with each of the following statements:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J/K/L

Detailed tables

Gender Age Household Income Region
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $25K- $50K+ Northeast Midwest South West
$25K <$50K
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 1000 500 500 237 388 360 180 212 434 196 234 354 216
Weighted 1000 481 519 311 400 274 238 236 365 199 225 351 225
Canada & the United States should create a common set of rules that will standardize how energy resources are developed, transported and sold in North America
Strongly Agree 389 183 206 97 149 137 109 88 136 82 89 141 78
39% 38% 40% 31% 37% 50% 46% 37% 37% 41% 39% 40% 35%
CD
Somewhat Agree 412 194 218 135 179 91 78 105 164 79 101 140 91
41% 40% 42% 43% 45% 33% 33% 45% 45% 40% 45% 40% 41%
E E F F
Somewhat Disagree 98 44 54 44 32 21 25 23 34 22 19 30 28
10% 9% 10% 14% 8% 8% 10% 10% 9% 11% 8% 8% 12%
DE
Strongly Disagree 77 51 26 32 30 14 21 16 24 10 14 31 22
8% 1% 5% 10% 8% 5% 9% 7% 7% 5% 6% 9% 10%
B E
(DK/NS) 24 8 16 3 10 11 5 4 7 6 3 10 5
2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2%
C
Summary
Top2Box (Agree) 801 377 424 232 327 229 187 193 299 160 190 281 170
80% 78% 82% 75% 82% 83% 79% 82% 82% 81% 84% 80% 75%
C C L
Low2Box (Disagree) 175 95 80 76 62 35 45 38 58 32 32 60 50
17% 20% 15% 24% 16% 13% 19% 16% 16% 16% 14% 17% 22%
DE J
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3. Please tell me if you Strongly Agree, Somewhat Agree, Somewhat Disagree or Strongly Disagree with each of the following statements:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - I/J/K/L

Gender Age Household Income Region
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $25K- $50K+ Northeast Midwest South West
$25K <$50K
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 1000 500 500 237 388 360 180 212 434 196 234 354 216
Weighted 1000 481 519 311 400 274 238 236 365 199 225 351 225
| am concerned that this country's energy supplies will be targets for terrorist attacks
Strongly Agree 432 201 231 99 180 148 118 107 149 88 94 174 76
43% 42% 44% 32% 45% 54% 50% 45% 41% 44% 42% 50% 34%
C CD L L
Somewhat Agree 345 160 186 119 130 89 66 86 128 73 79 110 83
35% 33% 36% 38% 33% 33% 28% 36% 35% 37% 35% 31% 37%
Somewhat Disagree 144 73 7 61 57 23 30 31 59 23 35 55 31
14% 15% 14% 20% 14% 9% 13% 13% 16% 12% 15% 16% 14%
E E
Strongly Disagree 70 44 26 29 32 9 23 10 27 11 16 11 32
7% 9% 5% 9% 8% 3% 10% 4% 7% 6% 7% 3% 14%
B E E K UK
(DK/NS) 9 3 5 2 1 4 1 1 2 4 1 1 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 0 2% 0 1% 0 2% 1% 0 1%
D
Summary
Top2Box (Agree) 777 361 416 218 311 237 184 193 277 161 173 284 159
78% 75% 80% 70% 78% 87% 7% 82% 76% 81% 7% 81% 1%
C CD L L
Low2Box (Disagree) 214 117 97 90 88 33 52 42 86 34 51 66 63
21% 24% 19% 29% 22% 12% 22% 18% 24% 17% 23% 19% 28%
B E E IK
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United States Study

3. Please tell me if you Strongly Agree, Somewhat Agree, Somewhat Disagree or Strongly Disagree with each of the following statements:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - I/J/K/L

Detailed tables

Gender Age Household Income Region
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $25K- $50K+ Northeast Midwest South West
$25K <$50K
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 1000 500 500 237 388 360 180 212 434 196 234 354 216
Weighted 1000 481 519 311 400 274 238 236 365 199 225 351 225
Governments and the energy industry are just exaggerating about energy shortages to support their political or financial goals
Strongly Agree 292 175 118 89 121 79 72 78 96 58 66 98 69
29% 36% 23% 29% 30% 29% 30% 33% 26% 29% 29% 28% 31%
B
Somewhat Agree 313 123 190 101 128 79 73 70 116 65 74 114 60
31% 25% 37% 32% 32% 29% 31% 30% 32% 33% 33% 32% 27%
A
Somewhat Disagree 216 96 121 76 90 46 45 53 85 36 50 78 52
22% 20% 23% 25% 23% 17% 19% 22% 23% 18% 22% 22% 23%
E
Strongly Disagree 155 76 79 42 53 59 39 30 63 32 30 55 39
16% 16% 15% 14% 13% 22% 16% 13% 17% 16% 13% 16% 17%
CD
(DK/NS) 23 12 12 3 7 12 9 5 5 8 5 7 4
2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2%
CD
Summary
Top2Box (Agree) 605 297 308 189 249 157 145 148 212 123 140 212 129
60% 62% 59% 61% 62% 57% 61% 63% 58% 62% 62% 60% 58%
Low2Box (Disagree) 372 172 200 118 144 105 84 83 148 68 80 133 91
37% 36% 38% 38% 36% 38% 35% 35% 41% 34% 36% 38% 41%
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3. Please tell me if you Strongly Agree, Somewhat Agree, Somewhat Disagree or Strongly Disagree with each of the following statements:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - I/J/K/L

Gender Age Household Income Region
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $25K- $50K+ Northeast Midwest South West
$25K <$50K
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 1000 500 500 237 388 360 180 212 434 196 234 354 216
Weighted 1000 481 519 311 400 274 238 236 365 199 225 351 225
Decreasing our dependence on foreign oil and gas is important to our national security
Strongly Agree 570 261 310 146 244 171 136 124 213 128 135 199 109
57% 54% 60% 47% 61% 62% 57% 53% 58% 64% 60% 57% 48%
C C L L
Somewhat Agree 261 135 126 94 99 65 53 66 102 51 49 91 71
26% 28% 24% 30% 25% 24% 22% 28% 28% 26% 22% 26% 32%
J
Somewhat Disagree 95 46 50 40 32 22 26 26 31 12 24 35 25
10% 9% 10% 13% 8% 8% 11% 11% 8% 6% 10% 10% 11%
Strongly Disagree 60 36 24 25 24 11 17 18 17 6 13 27 14
6% 8% 5% 8% 6% 4% 7% 8% 5% 3% 6% 8% 6%
|
(DK/NS) 12 3 9 5 1 5 5 2 2 2 5 1 5
1% 1% 2% 2% 0 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0 2%
D K K
Summary
Top2Box (Agree) 832 396 436 241 342 236 189 191 315 179 184 289 180
83% 82% 84% 7% 86% 86% 80% 81% 86% 90% 82% 82% 80%
C C F JKL
Low2Box (Disagree) 156 82 74 65 57 33 43 44 48 18 37 61 40
16% 17% 14% 21% 14% 12% 18% 18% 13% 9% 16% 17% 18%
DE | | |

Ipsos U.S. Express
February 23, 2004




United States Study Detai Ied tables

3. Please tell me if you Strongly Agree, Somewhat Agree, Somewhat Disagree or Strongly Disagree with each of the following statements:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - I/J/K/L

Gender Age Household Income Region
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $25K- $50K+ Northeast Midwest South West
$25K <$50K
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 1000 500 500 237 388 360 180 212 434 196 234 354 216
Weighted 1000 481 519 31 400 274 238 236 365 199 225 351 225
| would be willing to pay more for gasoline if | knew it came from Canada and not the Middle East
Strongly Agree 187 76 111 38 79 68 50 47 69 40 33 70 44
19% 16% 21% 12% 20% 25% 21% 20% 19% 20% 14% 20% 20%
A C C
Somewhat Agree 275 112 163 64 127 78 65 62 99 51 69 89 65
27% 23% 31% 21% 32% 29% 27% 26% 27% 26% 31% 25% 29%
A C C
Somewhat Disagree 234 124 110 100 78 52 47 54 101 40 58 87 49
23% 26% 21% 32% 20% 19% 20% 23% 28% 20% 26% 25% 22%
DE F
Strongly Disagree 284 160 124 105 108 67 70 69 94 60 63 96 65
28% 33% 24% 34% 27% 24% 29% 29% 26% 30% 28% 27% 29%
B E
(DK/NS) 21 9 11 4 7 9 6 5 2 8 2 8 2
2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1%
Summary
Top2Box (Agree) 462 188 274 102 207 146 115 108 168 91 102 160 109
46% 39% 53% 33% 52% 53% 49% 46% 46% 46% 45% 46% 49%
A C C
Low2Box (Disagree) 518 284 234 205 186 119 116 122 195 100 121 183 113
52% 59% 45% 66% 46% 43% 49% 52% 53% 50% 54% 52% 50%
B DE
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3. Please tell me if you Strongly Agree, Somewhat Agree, Somewhat Disagree or Strongly Disagree with each of the following statements:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - I/J/K/L

Gender Age Household Income Region
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $25K- $50K+ Northeast Midwest South West
$25K <$50K
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 1000 500 500 237 388 360 180 212 434 196 234 354 216
Weighted 1000 481 519 311 400 274 238 236 365 199 225 351 225
Energy supplied by Canada can play an important part in providing the United States with long -term national security
Strongly Agree 284 144 140 69 119 92 89 68 92 66 59 101 58
28% 30% 27% 22% 30% 34% 37% 29% 25% 33% 26% 29% 26%
C H
Somewhat Agree 456 200 256 155 178 115 101 107 176 83 104 160 108
46% 42% 49% 50% 44% 42% 43% 45% 48% 42% 46% 46% 48%
A
Somewhat Disagree 134 77 57 41 56 36 18 37 53 27 29 53 26
13% 16% 11% 13% 14% 13% 8% 16% 15% 13% 13% 15% 11%
B F F
Strongly Disagree 69 40 29 29 25 15 19 13 25 12 21 16 20
7% 8% 6% 9% 6% 5% 8% 6% 7% 6% 9% 4% 9%
K K
(DK/NS) 57 21 36 17 22 16 10 11 18 11 12 22 12
6% 4% 7% 5% 6% 6% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6%
Summary
Top2Box (Agree) 740 344 396 224 297 207 190 174 268 149 163 262 166
74% 1% 76% 2% 74% 76% 80% 74% 74% 75% 73% 74% 74%
Low2Box (Disagree) 203 117 87 70 81 51 37 50 78 39 50 68 46
20% 24% 17% 23% 20% 19% 16% 21% 21% 19% 22% 19% 21%
B
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United States Study

IMPORTANT SUMMARY TABLE (Very / Somewhat Important)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J/K/L

Detailed tables

Gender Age Household Income Region
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $25K- $50K+ Northeast Midwest South West
$25K <$50K
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents 1000 500 500 237 388 360 180 212 434 196 234 354 216
Weighted 1000 481 519 311 400 274 238 236 365 199 225 351 225
1) Energy supply 946 443 503 283 385 265 227 217 351 189 220 329 208
95% 92% 97% 91% 96% 97% 95% 92% 96% 95% 98% 94% 93%
A C C G KL
2) National security and terrorism 968 462 506 297 390 267 232 234 349 197 216 342 212
97% 96% 97% 96% 98% 97% 97% 99% 96% 99% 96% 97% 94%
H L
3) Healthcare 948 450 498 296 383 258 225 227 344 190 210 340 209
95% 94% 96% 95% 96% 94% 95% 96% 94% 96% 93% 97% 93%
4) Economy and job creation 964 458 506 300 386 265 225 228 357 193 218 343 210
96% 95% 97% 96% 97% 97% 95% 97% 98% 97% 97% 98% 94%
F L
5) Environment and pollution 935 433 502 285 377 259 226 219 342 189 215 324 207
94% 90% 97% 92% 94% 94% 95% 93% 94% 95% 96% 92% 92%
A
6) Relations between Canada and the 804 367 437 211 329 251 196 194 292 164 190 274 176
United States
80% 76% 84% 68% 82% 92% 82% 82% 80% 83% 84% 78% 78%
A C CD
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NOT IMPORTANT SUMMARY TABLE (Not Very / Not At All Important)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J/K/L

Gender Age Household Income Region
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $25K- $50K+ Northeast Midwest South West
$25K <$50K
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents 1000 500 500 237 388 360 180 212 434 196 234 354 216
Weighted 1000 481 519 311 400 274 238 236 365 199 225 351 225
1) Energy supply 50 35 15 28 14 7 11 18 13 8 5 21 17
5% 7% 3% 9% 4% 2% 5% 8% 4% 4% 2% 6% 7%
B DE H J J
2) National security and terrorism 29 19 10 14 9 5 5 2 15 2 9 8 11
3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 4% 2% 5%
G |
3) Healthcare 48 29 18 15 16 12 9 9 21 8 15 10 14
5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 7% 3% 6%
K
4) Economy and job creation 35 22 13 11 13 9 13 8 7 5 7 9 14
4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 6%
H K
5) Environment and pollution 63 47 17 26 22 15 11 16 22 9 10 28 17
6% 10% 3% 8% 5% 5% 5% 7% 6% 4% 4% 8% 8%
B
6) Relations between Canada and the 186 107 78 97 66 20 38 40 70 32 35 74 45
United States
19% 22% 15% 31% 17% 7% 16% 17% 19% 16% 15% 21% 20%
B DE E
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Would you say it is Very Important, Somewhat Important, Not Very Important or Not At All Important that the federal government address these issues in the next 12 months ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J/K/L

Gender Age Household Income Region
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $25K- $50K+ Northeast Midwest South West
$25K <$50K
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents 1000 500 500 237 388 360 180 212 434 196 234 354 216
Weighted 1000 481 519 311 400 274 238 236 365 199 225 351 225
Energy supply
Very Important 704 336 368 185 289 222 185 161 248 141 157 257 150
70% 70% 71% 60% 2% 81% 78% 68% 68% 1% 70% 73% 67%
C CD GH
Somewhat Important 242 107 135 97 96 43 42 56 103 49 63 72 58
24% 22% 26% 31% 24% 16% 18% 24% 28% 25% 28% 21% 26%
E E F
Not Very Important 36 22 14 20 11 4 7 12 12 6 3 16 11
4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 1% 3% 5% 3% 3% 1% 4% 5%
DE J J
Not At All Important 14 14 1 8 3 3 3 1 2 2 5 5
1% 3% 0 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0 1% 1% 2% 2%
B H
(DK/NS) 4 2 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 2 1 1 0
0 0 0 - 0 1% 0 1% 0 0
Summary
Top2Box (Important) 946 443 503 283 385 265 227 217 351 189 220 329 208
95% 92% 97% 91% 96% 97% 95% 92% 96% 95% 98% 94% 93%
A C C G KL
Low2Box (Not Important) 50 35 15 28 14 7 11 18 13 8 5 21 17
5% 7% 3% 9% 4% 2% 5% 8% 4% 4% 2% 6% 7%
B DE H J J
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United States Study

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J/K/L

Detailed tables

Would you say it is Very Important, Somewhat Important, Not Very Important or Not At All Important that the federal government address these issues in the next 12 months ?

Gender Age Household Income Region
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $25K- $50K+ Northeast Midwest South West
$25K <$50K
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents 1000 500 500 237 388 360 180 212 434 196 234 354 216
Weighted 1000 481 519 311 400 274 238 236 365 199 225 351 225
National security and terrorism
Very Important 811 379 432 236 326 237 207 189 284 161 184 301 164
81% 79% 83% 76% 82% 86% 87% 80% 78% 81% 82% 86% 73%
C H L L
Somewhat Important 157 83 74 61 64 30 24 45 65 36 32 41 48
16% 17% 14% 20% 16% 11% 10% 19% 18% 18% 14% 12% 21%
E F F K
Not Very Important 17 10 7 8 5 4 2 1 10 0 7 3 7
2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 0 3% - 3% 1% 3%
G IK IK
Not At All Important 12 9 3 6 4 1 3 1 4 2 2 5 3
1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
(DK/NS) 3 0 3 0 1 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 2
0 - 1% - 0 1% 0 - 0 - - 0 1%
Summary
Top2Box (Important) 968 462 506 297 390 267 232 234 349 197 216 342 212
97% 96% 97% 96% 98% 97% 97% 99% 96% 99% 96% 97% 94%
H L
Low2Box (Not Important) 29 19 10 14 9 5 5 2 15 2 9 8 11
3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 4% 2% 5%
G |
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United States Study

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J/K/L

Detailed tables

Would you say it is Very Important, Somewhat Important, Not Very Important or Not At All Important that the federal government address these issues in the next 12 months ?

Gender Age Household Income Region
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $25K- $50K+ Northeast Midwest South West
$25K <$50K
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents 1000 500 500 237 388 360 180 212 434 196 234 354 216
Weighted 1000 481 519 311 400 274 238 236 365 199 225 351 225
Healthcare
Very Important 801 354 447 239 324 227 202 186 283 163 182 292 163
80% 74% 86% 7% 81% 83% 85% 79% 78% 82% 81% 83% 73%
A H L L
Somewhat Important 148 96 51 57 60 31 23 40 61 27 27 47 46
15% 20% 10% 18% 15% 11% 10% 17% 17% 14% 12% 13% 20%
B E F F JK
Not Very Important 35 22 13 11 13 8 9 6 14 6 10 8 11
4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 5%
Not At All Important 12 8 5 4 3 4 1 3 6 2 5 3 3
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
(DKINS) 4 2 3 0 1 3 3 0 1 1 1 1 1
0 0 0 - 0 1% 1% - 0 0 0 0 0
Summary
Top2Box (Important) 948 450 498 296 383 258 225 227 344 190 210 340 209
95% 94% 96% 95% 96% 94% 95% 96% 94% 96% 93% 97% 93%
Low2Box (Not Important) 48 29 18 15 16 12 9 9 21 8 15 10 14
5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 7% 3% 6%
K
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United States Study Detai Ied tables

Would you say it is Very Important, Somewhat Important, Not Very Important or Not At All Important that the federal government address these issues in the next 12 months ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J/K/L

Gender Age Household Income Region
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $25K- $50K+ Northeast Midwest South West
$25K <$50K
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents 1000 500 500 237 388 360 180 212 434 196 234 354 216
Weighted 1000 481 519 311 400 274 238 236 365 199 225 351 225
Economy and job creation
Very Important 814 371 443 243 332 227 199 194 295 159 190 293 171
81% 7% 85% 78% 83% 83% 84% 82% 81% 80% 84% 83% 76%
A L
Somewhat Important 150 87 63 57 54 39 26 34 62 34 28 50 39
15% 18% 12% 18% 13% 14% 11% 15% 17% 17% 12% 14% 17%
B
Not Very Important 20 13 7 6 9 3 4 4 5 4 5 3 8
2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3%
K
Not At All Important 16 9 6 6 4 6 8 3 2 1 2 6 7
2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 0 1% 2% 3%
H
(DK/NS) 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
0 0 - 0 - - 0 -
Summary
Top2Box (Important) 964 458 506 300 386 265 225 228 357 193 218 343 210
96% 95% 97% 96% 97% 97% 95% 97% 98% 97% 97% 98% 94%
F L
Low2Box (Not Important) 35 22 13 11 13 9 13 8 7 5 7 9 14
4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 6%
H K
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United States Study

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J/K/L

Detailed tables

Would you say it is Very Important, Somewhat Important, Not Very Important or Not At All Important that the federal government address these issues in the next 12 months ?

Gender Age Household Income Region
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $25K- $50K+ Northeast Midwest South West
$25K <$50K
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents 1000 500 500 237 388 360 180 212 434 196 234 354 216
Weighted 1000 481 519 311 400 274 238 236 365 199 225 351 225
Environment and pollution
Very Important 661 311 350 195 262 191 178 142 235 146 146 231 138
66% 65% 67% 63% 66% 70% 75% 60% 64% 73% 65% 66% 61%
GH L
Somewhat Important 274 121 153 90 115 67 49 77 107 43 69 92 69
27% 25% 29% 29% 29% 25% 20% 33% 29% 22% 31% 26% 31%
F F | |
Not Very Important 48 32 15 17 18 12 7 11 19 8 7 23 10
5% 7% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 3% 6% 4%
B
Not At All Important 16 14 2 9 4 3 4 5 3 1 3 5 7
2% 3% 0 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0 1% 1% 3%
B
(DKINS) 2 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1
0 0 - - 0 0 - 0 0 0 - - 0
Summary
Top2Box (Important) 935 433 502 285 377 259 226 219 342 189 215 324 207
94% 90% 97% 92% 94% 94% 95% 93% 94% 95% 96% 92% 92%
A
Low2Box (Not Important) 63 47 17 26 22 15 11 16 22 9 10 28 17
6% 10% 3% 8% 5% 5% 5% 7% 6% 4% 4% 8% 8%
B
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United States Study

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J/K/L

Detailed tables

Would you say it is Very Important, Somewhat Important, Not Very Important or Not At All Important that the federal government address these issues in the next 12 months ?

Gender Age Household Income Region
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $25K- $50K+ Northeast Midwest South West
$25K <$50K
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents 1000 500 500 237 388 360 180 212 434 196 234 354 216
Weighted 1000 481 519 311 400 274 238 236 365 199 225 351 225
Relations between Canada and the United States
Very Important 391 176 214 70 152 161 106 100 114 96 94 130 70
39% 37% 41% 22% 38% 59% 45% 42% 31% 48% 42% 37% 31%
C CD H H KL L
Somewhat Important 413 191 222 141 177 91 90 95 178 68 96 144 106
41% 40% 43% 45% 44% 33% 38% 40% 49% 34% 42% 41% 47%
E E FG |
Not Very Important 133 69 64 65 51 15 23 31 52 22 29 48 34
13% 14% 12% 21% 13% 6% 10% 13% 14% 11% 13% 14% 15%
DE E
Not At All Important 53 39 14 32 15 5 15 9 18 10 5 26 11
5% 8% 3% 10% 4% 2% 6% 4% 5% 5% 2% 7% 5%
B DE J
(DKINS) 11 7 4 3 5 2 3 1 3 3 1 4 3
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0 1% 1%
Summary
Top2Box (Important) 804 367 437 211 329 251 196 194 292 164 190 274 176
80% 76% 84% 68% 82% 92% 82% 82% 80% 83% 84% 78% 78%
A C CD
Low2Box (Not Important) 186 107 78 97 66 20 38 40 70 32 35 74 45
19% 22% 15% 31% 17% 7% 16% 17% 19% 16% 15% 21% 20%
B DE E
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United States Study

Detailed tables

TRUE SUMMARY TABLE
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J/K/L
Gender Age Household Income Region
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $25K- $50K+ Northeast Midwest South West
$25K <$50K
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents 1000 500 500 237 388 360 180 212 434 196 234 354 216
Weighted 1000 481 519 311 400 274 238 236 365 199 225 351 225
1) Canada is the largest total supplier of 151 74 77 52 66 31 55 35 40 28 21 62 39
imported oil and petroleum products to the
United States
15% 15% 15% 17% 16% 11% 23% 15% 11% 14% 9% 18% 17%
E GH J J
2) Canada has greater oil reserves than 283 137 146 111 125 44 64 76 105 55 65 99 63
Iran, Iraq and every other country except
Saudi Arabia
28% 28% 28% 36% 31% 16% 27% 32% 29% 27% 29% 28% 28%
E E
3) Canada is a major supplier of electricity to 603 290 313 205 258 130 125 149 241 126 137 218 121
New England, New York, the upper
Midwest, the Pacific Northwest and
California
60% 60% 60% 66% 64% 47% 52% 63% 66% 64% 61% 62% 54%
E E F F
FALSE SUMMARY TABLE
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - I/J/K/L
Gender Age Household Income Region
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $25K- $50K+ Northeast Midwest South West
$25K <$50K
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents 1000 500 500 237 388 360 180 212 434 196 234 354 216
Weighted 1000 481 519 311 400 274 238 236 365 199 225 351 225
1) Canada is the largest total supplier of 765 385 380 245 304 205 161 186 301 149 185 258 173
imported oil and petroleum products to the
United States
7% 80% 73% 79% 76% 75% 68% 79% 83% 75% 82% 74% 7%
B F F K
2) Canada has greater oil reserves than 577 292 285 174 226 171 141 128 219 114 127 204 133
Iran, Iraq and every other country except
Saudi Arabia
58% 61% 55% 56% 57% 62% 59% 54% 60% 57% 56% 58% 59%
3) Canada is a major supplier of electricity to 311 162 149 95 113 102 91 70 104 52 71 103 85
New England, New York, the upper
Midwest, the Pacific Northwest and
California
31% 34% 29% 30% 28% 37% 38% 30% 28% 26% 32% 29% 38%
D H IK
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United States Study

Please tell me if you think the following statements are true or false:

Detailed tables

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J/K/L
Gender Age Household Income
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $25K- $50K+ Northeast Midwest South West
$25K <$50K
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents 1000 500 500 237 388 360 180 212 434 196 234 354 216
Weighted 1000 481 519 311 400 274 238 236 365 199 225 351 225
Canada is the largest total supplier of imported oil and petroleum products to the United States
True 151 74 77 52 66 31 55 35 40 28 21 62 39
15% 15% 15% 17% 16% 1% 23% 15% 1% 14% 9% 18% 17%
E GH J J
False 765 385 380 245 304 205 161 186 301 149 185 258 173
7% 80% 73% 79% 76% 75% 68% 79% 83% 75% 82% 74% 7%
B F F K
(DKINS) 84 22 62 14 30 38 22 15 23 22 19 31 13
8% 5% 12% 4% 8% 14% 9% 6% 6% 11% 8% 9% 6%
A CD
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United States Study Detai Ied tables

Please tell me if you think the following statements are true or false:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J/K/L

Gender Age Household Income Region
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $25K- $50K+ Northeast Midwest South West
$25K <$50K
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents 1000 500 500 237 388 360 180 212 434 196 234 354 216
Weighted 1000 481 519 311 400 274 238 236 365 199 225 351 225
Canada has greater oil reserves than Iran, Iraq and every other country except Saudi Arabia
True 283 137 146 111 125 44 64 76 105 55 65 99 63
28% 28% 28% 36% 31% 16% 27% 32% 29% 27% 29% 28% 28%
E E
False 577 292 285 174 226 171 141 128 219 114 127 204 133
58% 61% 55% 56% 57% 62% 59% 54% 60% 57% 56% 58% 59%
(DKINS) 140 52 88 26 49 60 33 32 41 30 34 48 28
14% 11% 17% 8% 12% 22% 14% 13% 11% 15% 15% 14% 12%
A CD
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United States Study

Please tell me if you think the following statements are true or false:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J/K/L

Detailed tables

Gender Age Household Income Region
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $25K- $50K+ Northeast Midwest South West
$25K <$50K

A B C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents 1000 500 500 237 388 360 180 212 434 196 234 354 216
Weighted 1000 481 519 311 400 274 238 236 365 199 225 351 225

Canada is a major supplier of electricity to New England, New York, the upper Midwest, the Pacific Northwest and California
True 603 290 313 205 258 130 125 149 241 126 137 218 121
60% 60% 60% 66% 64% 47% 52% 63% 66% 64% 61% 62% 54%
E E F F

False 311 162 149 95 113 102 91 70 104 52 71 103 85
31% 34% 29% 30% 28% 37% 38% 30% 28% 26% 32% 29% 38%

D H IK

(DKINS) 86 29 57 11 29 43 22 17 20 20 17 30 19
9% 6% 11% 4% 7% 16% 9% 7% 5% 10% 8% 9% 8%

A CD
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